Takata Airbag Individual Restitution Fund and Tort Compensation Trust Fund P.O. Box 10472 Dublin, OH 43017-4072



TAKATA AIRBAG INJURY TRUST

NOTIFICATION OF CLAIM FILING DEADLINE

Dear [Claimant / Legal Rep / Attorney]:

We are writing to you on behalf of the Takata Airbag Individual Restitution Fund ("IRF") and the Takata Airbag Tort Compensation Trust Fund ("TATCTF"). Please carefully review this notice in its entirety.

The IRF and TATCTF are separate funds set up to compensate individuals who have been injured or suffered wrongful death as a result of the Takata Airbag Inflator Defect. A Takata Airbag Inflator Defect is the rupture or aggressive deployment of a Takata phase-stabilized ammonium nitrate airbag inflator that resulted from a manufacturing and/or design defect that occurs because of propellant degradation due to environmental exposure.

If you were injured by the Takata Airbag Inflator Defect in an incident occurring before April 11, 2018, your IRF/TATCTF Claim may be time-barred unless submitted by April, 11, 2021. In order to participate in the IRF/TATCTF you must complete a claim form and provide supporting documentation. The compensability guidelines are set forth at www.TakataSpecialMaster.com and www.TakataAirbagInjuryTrust.com.

You do not need an attorney to file an IRF or TATCTF Claim. However, an attorney may provide valuable assistance in filing a claim and presenting it in the strongest possible way to the Funds. If you need legal assistance filing a claim, the TATCTF may be able to refer you to an experienced attorney.

For questions regarding this Notice or about the Claims Administration process in general, please contact the Claims Administrator by emailing us at Questions@TakataAirbagInjuryTrust.com, calling us toll-free at (888) 215-9544, or you may review the Frequently Asked Questions posted on the websites of the Special Master and Trustee, which are listed below.

Sincerely,

The Claims Administrator
Takata Airbag Individual Restitution Fund and Tort Compensation Trust Fund
www.TakataSpecialMaster.com
www.TakataAirbagInjuryTrust.com

¹ The IRF was established out of the criminal proceedings against Takata Corp. proceeding in the District Court for the Eastern District of Michigan. The TATCF was established out of the Bankruptcy Proceeding of Takata's U.S. subsidiary TK Holdings Inc., proceeding in the Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware.